FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Butler to Engrossed House Bill No. 398 by Representative Butler

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, change "(d)" to "(4)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 3, change "(e)" to "(5)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 10, after "(2)" and before "monies received" delete "The fund shall be
- 7 comprised of" and insert the following in lieu thereof:
- "Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, after compliance with the requirements of Article VII, Section 9(B) of the Constitution of Louisiana, relative to the Bond Security and Redemption Fund, and after a sufficient amount is allocated from that fund to pay all of the obligations secured by the full faith and credit of the state which become due and payable within any fiscal year, the treasurer shall pay an amount into the fund equal to the amount of"
- \_\_\_\_\_

AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 6, line 3, after "J." and before "this" delete "Provisions of" and insert "The
- 17 provisions of"

15